
2022 Track National Championships
Juniors, U19, Elites and Para

Date: 24th - 30th March, 2022 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Auscycling
Tuesday, April 19 2022 9:30:48am
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Event 18b: J.J "Tiny" Nichols Trophy Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. Tasmania 3:22.412
76j Nicholas BROXAM (TAS)
77j Alex EAVES (TAS)
78j Lachlan OLIVER (TAS)
79j Dylan ROGERS (TAS)
80j Jonas SHELVERTON (TAS)

Lap 1 20.415 20.415 (1)
Lap 2 15.909 36.325 (1)
Lap 3 16.290 52.615 (1)
Lap 4 16.189 1:08.805 (1)
Lap 5 16.625 1:25.430 (1)
Lap 6 16.016 1:41.446 (1)
Lap 7 16.563 1:58.009 (1)
Lap 8 17.242 2:15.252 (1)
Lap 9 16.699 2:31.952 (1)

Lap 10 16.704 2:48.656 (1)
Lap 11 17.192 3:05.848 (1)
Lap 12 16.563 3:22.412 (1)

2. Queensland 3:23.163 +0.751
47j Luke RICHERT (QLD)
44j Ethan LANG (QLD)
50j Alex HEWES (QLD)
46j James MATTHEWS (QLD)

Lap 1 21.132 21.132 (2)
Lap 2 16.065 37.197 (2)
Lap 3 16.509 53.706 (2)
Lap 4 16.420 1:10.127 (2)
Lap 5 16.446 1:26.573 (2)
Lap 6 16.404 1:42.977 (2)
Lap 7 16.771 1:59.748 (2)
Lap 8 16.706 2:16.454 (2)
Lap 9 16.751 2:33.206 (2)

Lap 10 16.635 2:49.842 (2)
Lap 11 16.888 3:06.730 (2)
Lap 12 16.432 3:23.163 (2)


